availability for the EA was distributed to the project stakeholders. A legal notice was also run in the 
Eastern Shore Post and Eastern Shore News. During the public comment period, copies of the EA were 

· available for review at the Bateman Center and the Chincoteague Island Library. One hundred and
twenty-four (124) pieces of correspondence were received during the comment period for the EA. A

Finding of No Significant Impact 
Recreational Beach Relocation 

Page4 Of6 

summary of the comments and responses are provided in Attachment A of this FONNSI. Responses to